

# Extradition (Provisional Arrest) Bill [HL]

---

## RUNNING LIST OF ALL AMENDMENTS ON THIRD READING

Tabled up to and including

**8 June 2020**

[Sheets HL Bill 106(a) to (c)]

### The Schedule

#### BARONESS WILLIAMS OF TRAFFORD

Page 3, line 15, leave out from beginning to end of line 19 and insert—

“(3) The person must be brought as soon as practicable before the appropriate judge (see further, section 74D).”

#### *Member’s explanatory statement*

*This amendment requires a person to be brought before the appropriate judge as soon as practicable after arrest. The Bill currently requires this to happen within 24 hours. The Minister’s other four amendments are consequential on this amendment.*

#### LORD KENNEDY OF SOUTHWARK

Page 4, line 38, at end insert—

“( ) The Secretary of State may only make regulations under subsection (7) if the following conditions are first met—

(a) the Secretary of State has consulted on the merits of the change with—

(i) each devolved administration, and

(ii) non-governmental organisations which, in the opinion of the Secretary of State, have a relevant interest,

(b) the Secretary of State has laid an assessment before each House of Parliament on the risks of the change, and

(c) if the regulations are to add a reference to a territory to Schedule A1, the Secretary of State has laid a statement before each House of Parliament confirming that the territory does not abuse the Interpol Red Notices system.”

#### *Member’s explanatory statement*

*This amendment would create further requirements before adding, varying or removing a reference to a territory.*

## BARONESS HAMWEE

Page 4, line 38, at end insert—

“( ) Regulations made under subsection (7)(a) shall designate no more than one territory.”

***Member’s explanatory statement***

*This amendment would require regulations which add, vary or remove a reference to a territory under Schedule A1 to contain no more than one territory. This will allow Parliament to reject a particular territory.*

## BARONESS WILLIAMS OF TRAFFORD

Page 7, line 2, leave out “within 24 hours of” and insert “as soon as practicable after”

***Member’s explanatory statement***

*This amendment is consequential on the Minister’s first amendment.*

Page 10, line 8, leave out sub-paragraph (2)

***Member’s explanatory statement***

*This amendment is consequential on the Minister’s first amendment.*

Page 10, line 9, at end insert—

“( ) In subsection (7), for “or 74(3)” substitute “, 74(3) or 74A(3)”.”

***Member’s explanatory statement***

*This amendment is consequential on the Minister’s first amendment.*

Page 10, line 10, leave out sub-paragraph (4)

***Member’s explanatory statement***

*This amendment is consequential on the Minister’s first amendment.*